

30.09.2023: xəbər

Khazar University Chamber Orchestra at "Uzeyir Hajibeyli XV International Music Festival"

Chamber Music Evening

On September 23, 2023, within the framework of the festival, an evening of chamber music was held at the National Art Museum of Azerbaijan with the participation of the Khazar University Chamber Orchestra (artistic director, the head of the university's Music and Art Department, Honored Teacher Zulfiyya Sadigova).

The soloists were honored teacher Zulfiyya Sadygova (piano), honored artist Ilaha Efendiyeva (soprano), honored artist Ayyub Aliyev (cello), honored artist Shirzad Fataliyev (balaban) and Nurlan Ganjali (oboe).

In the evening of chamber music, U.Hajibeyli's "Dear Beloved", F. Obradors's "Chiquitita la novia", "Dilbar's Aria" from G.Garayev- J.Hajiyev's opera "Motherland", A.Huseyinzade's "The hope of the soul", R.Schuman's "Romance", "Dance of Love" by F.Amirov, K.Debussy's "The Island of Joy", F.Liszt's "Transcendental Etude F minor, No. 10", "Thought" by A.Rzayev and "Lezginka" by N.Aliverdibeyov were performed.

On September 25, Khazar University's Chamber Orchestra performed a concert program at Azerbaijan Technical University within the framework of the festival. The conductor was the conductor of the Azerbaijan State Academic Opera and Ballet Theater Orkhan Hashimov.

At the concert U.Hajibeyli's "Arazbari", E.Elgar's "Serenade" for strings, F.Garayev's "In Memorium" and other works were performed.

Xəzər Universitetinin Kamera orkestri "Üzeyir Hacıbəyli XV Beynəlxalq Musiqi Festivalı"nda

Kamera musiqisi axşamı

2023-cü il sentyabrın 23-də festival çərçivəsində Azərbaycan Milli İncəsənət Muzeyində Xəzər Universitetinin Kamera orkestrinin (bədi rəhbər universitetin Musiqi və incəsənət departamentinin müdiri, əməkdar müəllim Zülfiyyə Sadıqova) iştirakı ilə Kamera musiqisi axşamı keçirildi.

Solistlər əməkdar müəllim Zülfiyyə Sadıqova (piano), əməkdar artist İlahə Əfəndiyeva (soprano), əməkdar artist Əyyub Əliyev (violonçel), əməkdar artist Şirzad Fətəliyev (balaban) və Nurlan Gəncəli (qoboy) idilər.

Kamera musiqi axşamında Ü.Hacıbəyli'nin "Sevgili canan", F.Obradors'un "Chiquitita la novia", Q.Qarayev-C.Hacıyev'in "Vətən" operasından "Dilbərin ariyası", Ə.Hüseynzadə'nin "Vəslin həvəsi", R.Schuman'ın "Romans", F.Əmirov'un "Məhəbbət rəqsi", K.Deussy'nin "Sevinc adası", F.Lizst'in "Transsendental etüde F-moll, №10", A.Rzayev'in "Düşüncə" və N.Əliverdibəyovun "Ləzginka" əsərləri ifa olundu.

Sentyabrın 25-də Xəzər Universitetinin Kamera orkestri festival çərçivəsində Azərbaycan Texniki Universitetində konsert proqramı ilə çıxış etdi. Dirijor Azərbaycan Dövlət Akademik Opera və Balet Teatrının dirijoru Orxan Həşimov idi.

Konsertdə Ü.Hacıbəyli'nin "Arazbarı", E.Elgar'ın simlilər üçün "Serenada", F.Qarayev'in "In memorium" və digər əsərlər ifa olundu.



























